

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 775 of 2024

Sunil Kumar Khatwani **Versus** Anand Mohan Agrawal and Another

19.06.2024	Mr. Nishant Swarnkar appears on behalf of Mr. Vivek Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.1/2024(Application For Condonation of Delay in Payment of Process Fee). On due consideration, I.A. No.1/2024 is allowed. It is submitted that Process Fee has already been paid. Registry to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
<i>Avinash</i>	