

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 775 of 2024****SUNIL KUMAR KHATWANI *versus* ANAND MOHAN AGRAWAL****Order Sheet**

04/05/2026	Mr. Bharat Sharma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vivek mishra, learned counsel for appellant. Mr. Prateek Modi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shalvik Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Pravesh Sahu, learned counsel for respondent/ Insurance Company. At the request of Mr. Sharma, learned counsel, post this matter in the month of August, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	